741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
01 FRAME (741ME)

7414M10/5803




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
01 FRAME (741ME)

Ref Part Number Qty

Description

1 31019797 1 FRAME, Me

2 31013718 4 PLATE,

3 07753092 4 SCREW, M8 x 20 DIN603 8.8
4 06213871 4 NUT,

19 01153172 2 BUFFER, RUBBER, 30 x 8




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
04 FEED AUGER (741ME)

oy

10,11,12,13
10,11,12,13 <

741CHE0eR03




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT

04 FEED AUGER (741ME)

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 31013646 1 WORM,

2 31014212 1 SHAFT, |

3 31014253 1 SHAFT,r

4 06346537 12 SCREW,

10 07753107 8 SCREW, M12 x 30 DIN603 8.8

11 06214278 8 NUT,

12 06502871 8 WASHER, R13.5 DIN440 100HV

13 06502896 8 WASHER, V14 DIN440 100HV




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
06 BEARING

4 €060

741_IDE3fZE09




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
06 BEARING

03674224

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 31014317 1 PLATE, PIVOT,

2 03671510 1 BEARING ASSY, UKF210 C=36000N/C0-21000N

3 06346787 4 SCREW,

4 1

SLEEVE, h, 2310 15520




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
07 TINE SHAFT (1 - 741ME)

741_/081/0803




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
07 TINE SHAFT (1 - 741ME)

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 31014630 1 SHAFT, 1

6 31014655 1 ROLLER,

7 20337601 1 PLATE,

8 06214036 1 NUT,

9 06500507 1 WASHER,

10 06343567 1 SCREW,

12 21427338 1 WASHER, 38 x 60 x 4
13 20337618 3 SLEEVE,

14 20337634 3 HOLDER,

15 20337626 1 WASHER,

16 06400657 4 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER),
19 06715432 22 TINE, REEL,

20 20677162 22 SHIM,

21 06339320 22 SCREW,

22 06242023 22 NUT, M10 DIN6925 8




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
09 TINE SHAFT (2 - 741ME)

T41_/082/802




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
09 TINE SHAFT (2 - 741ME)

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 20337570 1 SHAFT,

6 31014655 1 ROLLER,

7 20337601 1 PLATE,

8 06214036 1 NUT,

9 06500507 1 WASHER,

10 06343567 1 SCREW,

12 21427338 1 WASHER, 38 x 60 x 4
13 20337618 3 SLEEVE,

14 20337634 3 HOLDER,

15 20337626 1 WASHER,

16 06400657 4 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER),
19 06715432 22 TINE, REEL,

20 20677162 22 SHIM,

21 06339320 22 SCREW,

22 06242023 22 NUT, M10 DIN6925 8




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
11 REEL SHAFT BEARING, CAM

1 6,7,8,10
/ﬁ\ - 090 p
(

PEL

4082

25
Y
L/ @\ Pk

”[{ﬁff}' |
i

351

741 G/084/9803




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
11 REEL SHAFT BEARING, CAM

Ref Part Number Qty

Description

3 31018193 1 CAM,

4 06345640 3 SCREW,

5 06346787 4 SCREW,

6 06214278 11 NUT,

7 06500917 4 WASHER,

8 07753107 7 SCREW, M12 x 30 DIN603 8.8
9 06502896 5 WASHER, V14 DIN440 100HV
10 06502871 7 WASHER, R13.5 DIN440 100HV
15 20304072 1 ANGLE,

25 31017071 1 COVER,

26 31014550 1 SPACER,




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
12 REEL SHAFT BEARING

E023/088/9408




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT

12 REEL SHAFT BEARING

Ref Part Number Qty Description
8 03672046 1 BEARING ASSY, UC208 F23 20904

9 20302126 1 HOUSING, BEARING,

10 20302134 1 PLATE, ROLLER THRUST,

11 20337835 1 COVER,

12 06214784 4 NUT,

13 06509580 4 WASHER,




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
13 GUIDE ROLLER

081
4082

T41 N8B0




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT

13 GUIDE ROLLER

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 31014663 2 BOLT,

5 31014671 2 ROLLER,

6 03651917 2 BEARING ASSY, 6203-RS C3 DIN625 DKFL
7 06609205 2 SHIM, 28 x 40 x 0.2 DIN988

8 03648552 2 BEARING ASSY, 6203 DIN625 DKFL

9 31014688 2 SEAL,

11 06450408 2 CIRCLIP,

13 01132416 2 O-RING, 36.00 x 2.00 6365 NBR 90 SHORE
14 31014696 2 CAP,

15 06452756 2 CIRCLIP,

17 03617056 2 NIPPLE, LUBE, AM8 x 1 DIN71412




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
14 REEL, 4-ARM (741ME)

T4G 0000702




14 REEL, 4-ARM (741ME)

741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 31018177 1 SUPPORT,

4 06340773 12 SCREW,

5 06116155 48 NUT, M8 DIN6925 8

7 31014848 4 SHIM,

8 31014856 2 ANGLE,

9 06341001 36 SCREW,

13 20302175 12 PLATE,

26 31016167 8 DEFLECTOR,




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
16 KNIFE - MULCH FINGER BAR (741ME)

741_H 40’609




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
16 KNIFE - MULCH FINGER BAR (741ME)

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 31014413 1 RAI,|

2 03009130 1 PLATE, LARGE,

3 31014358 1 SLAT,

5 02867916 2 FINGER,

6 03009106 24 FINGER,

7 03009114 1 FINGER, |

8 31014366 26 KNIFE HOLDER,

9 31014374 1 KNIFE HOLDER, m

10 06343567 57 SCREW,

12 07755615 8 SCREW,

13 97001848 46 SCREW, M10 x 35 DIN603 8.8
14 31014382 54 WASHER,

15 06214784 54 NUT,

18 06108114 26 SCREW, M10 x 25 DIN7991
21 06344447 1 SCREW,

22 06201490 1 NUT,

24 31065013 28 WASHER,

31 31014470 1 RAILr

32 31014421 1 BLOCK,




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
18 KNIFE - CUTTING KNIFE SET, MULCH FINGER BAR (741ME)

741 _jz20/2803




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
18 KNIFE - CUTTING KNIFE SET, MULCH FINGER BAR (741ME)

Ref Part Number Qty Description

1 31015367 1 BLADE,

2 31015447 1 BLADE,

3 31015414 1 KNIFE HEAD, k, I, (MULCHF.)

6 31015383 1 CLIP, KNIFE, (MULCHF.)

10 03009155 55 KNIFE SECTION, D10/2Z

13 06422228 16 RIVET, 6 x 16 DIN661 ST

14 06416205 100 RIVET, 6 x 12/ST DIN660

16 06334092 2 SCREW,

17 06116018 2 NUT, M6 DIN6925 8

23 31015471 1 KNIFE HEAD, k, r, (MULCHF.)
1

31015463

KNIFE,




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
20 KNIFE DRIVE - DRIVE SHAFT (741ME)

T41MEB0/6R03




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
20 KNIFE DRIVE - DRIVE SHAFT (741ME)

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 20304458 1 CLUTCH, 02815142

6 06307908 3 SCREW,

7 06214204 3 NUT, M12/10-A3C 1ISO4032

8 06500917 6 WASHER,

12 20304378 1 SHAFT, DRIVE,

13 31016087 2 HOUSING, BEARING,

14 20304417 2 HOUSING, BEARING,

15 03617056 2 NIPPLE, LUBE, AM8 x 1 DIN71412

16 01120461 4 SEAL, A50 x 72 x 10 DIN3760 NBR

19 03659893 2 BEARING, BALL, 1211K DIN630 LE

20 03674216 2 SLEEVE, H211 DIN5415

21 06305055 8 SCREW,

22 06454901 8 WASHER, LOCK, A10 DIN128 FST

23 06214784 8 NUT,

25 03674224 1 SLEEVE, h, 2310 15520

26 03671510 1 BEARING ASSY, UKF210 c=36000N/C0=21000
27 06372772 8 BOLT, M14 x 1.5x401S08676 8.8

28 06455888 8 WASHER, LOCK, A14 DIN128 FST

29 06214993 8 NUT,

34 03501576 4 KEY, BUCKET TOOTHRT, A12 x 8 x 56 DIN6885




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
22 KNIFE DRIVE - FLANGED BEARING

084
€350~

741_/351/8609




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
22 KNIFE DRIVE - FLANGED BEARING

Ref Part Number Qty

Description

1 03671510 2 BEARING ASSY, FGE 210K A8
2 03674224 2 SLEEVE, H 2310 15520




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
23 KNIFE DRIVE - LEVER, COUPLING BEARING, ROCKER

741ME/AS2/8809




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
23 KNIFE DRIVE - LEVER, COUPLING BEARING, ROCKER

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 31016021 LEVER, 1

2 20337257 YOKE,

5 06377986 SCREW, M16 x 1.5 x 55 1SO8676 10.9

6 20303047 BEARING ASSY,

7 20337810 WASHER,

8 06214036 NUT,

12 03661236
13 01119347

BEARING, BALL, 2306-TNG DIN630
SEAL, A40 x 72 x 7 DIN3760 NBR

14 20337265 CAP, AS

15 20337273 SLEEVE,

18 20302407 SEAL,

19 20303088 WASHER,

20 03617056 NIPPLE, LUBE, AM8 x 1 DIN71412
23 06214366 NUT,

24 06044155
25 06455943
26 06303648
27 06214204
28 06455863
52 03501592
152 20303996
153 20304007
154 20303963

SCREW, M16 x 110/8.8 DIN610

WASHER, LOCK, A16 DIN128 FST

SCREW,

NUT, M12/10-A3C 1S04032

WASHER, LOCK, A12 DIN128 FST

KEY, BUCKET TOOTHRT, A12 x 8 x 63 DIN6885
LEVER, |, 07922294

LEVER, r, 07922300

BUSHING, RUBBER, r

162 31016038 LEVER,
165 20303891 BUSHING, RUBBER, |
166 20304345 WASHER,

O R RPRPRPPRPRPNNRPPRPNNRPPRPRPNNNMNONMNNNEOWRRNRRE

168 06366516 BOLT, M16 x 1.5 1SO8673 8




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
24 KNIFE DRIVE - DRIVE (L,R)

a7 48
€350 T A
VR RS
197 o o
356 P %,ﬂ
30 ”': v;/ 27
28,29,31 » 26

4352
354 P 45

741_/353/9803




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
24 KNIFE DRIVE - DRIVE (L,R)

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 20304554 FORK,

5 31016118 HOUSING,

7 20302833 SHIM,

8 01121237 ELEMENT, SEALING, A62 x 80 x 10 DIN3760 NBR
9 03670936 BEARING, ROLLER, TAPERED, 32208 DIN720 LE
10 06229581 NUT, M40 x 1.5 DIN1804

12 31016126 SPACER,

13 06470001 PLATE, LOCKING, 40 DIN462

14 20302704 CAP,

16 06337962 SCREW,

17 06455742
19 03617056
20 20304570
26 01117835
27 03670655

WASHER, LOCK, A6 DIN128FST

NIPPLE, LUBE, AM8 x 1 DIN71412

FORK,

SEAL, A30 x 52 x 7 DIN3760 NBR

BEARING, ROLLER, TAPERED, 30205 DIN720 LE

28 20302745 SHIM,

29 20302753 BLOCK,

30 31016134 PLATE,

31 20302841 SHIM, BZ 09105295
33 06344020 SCREW,

34 06454901
44 21424616
45 01119347
47 20304667
48 29504014

WASHER, LOCK, A10 DIN128 FST

CAP, A90 x 63 33-17109 A90 x 63 TGL33-
SEAL, A40 x 72 x 7 DIN3760 NBR
PULLEY,

KEY,

P PN NOOOOPRPROOPRBENOOODOONDNMNNBEBERERMNMDNODNDDND




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
25 KNIFE DRIVE - FORK SHAFT BEARING

4353

48

E£023/354/2E60%




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
25 KNIFE DRIVE - FORK SHAFT BEARING

Ref Part Number Qty Description

37 20337482 HOUSING, BEARING,

44 03669661 BEARING, ROLLER, 22308 DIN635

45 06453322 CIRCLIP,

46 21424616 CAP, A90 x 63 33-17109 A90 x 63 TGL33-
47 01119347 SEAL, A40 x 72 x 7 DIN3760 NBR

52 20304714 SHEET,
53 20304675 FLANGE,
54 09105672 SHIM,

55 06346713 SCREW,

56 06214204
57 06455863
58 03617056

NUT, M12/10-A3C 1S04032
WASHER, LOCK, A12 DIN128 FST
NIPPLE, LUBE, AM8 x 1 DIN71412

N 0O OO N NN BN




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
26 KNIFE DRIVE - CONNECTION, FORK SHAFT BEARING

<354

749 M/355/53609




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
26 KNIFE DRIVE - CONNECTION, FORK SHAFT BEARING

Ref Part Number Qty Description
41 20304425 4 PLATE,

42 20304433 4 BLOCK,

43 06349917 8 SCREW,

44 21430438 8 WASHER, 13x 36 x 6

46 06214204 8 NUT, M12/10-A3C 1S04032




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
27 KNIFE DRIVE - VEE-BELT TENSIONER

357 p

15,21,22

74 1MF356/9609




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
27 KNIFE DRIVE - VEE-BELT TENSIONER

Ref Part Number Qty Description
8 20303297 1 SCREW,

12 06214204 1 NUT, M12/10-A3C 1SO4032

15 03651900 2 BEARING ASSY, 6204-RS C4 DIN625
16 20337048 1 PULLEY,

17 20337023 1 ADJUSTER,

21 21400272 2 CROSSMEMBER,

22 06450498 1 CIRCLIP,

40 01111895 1 SET OF BELTS, 2SPC2650

66 06349611 2 SCREW,

67 06502806 2 WASHER, R17.5 DIN440 100HV




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT

28 KNIFE DRIVE - V-BELT PULLEY (741ME/742ME)

4356

741M/357/8609




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
28 KNIFE DRIVE - V-BELT PULLEY (741ME/742ME)

Ref Part Number Qty

Description

59 31019362 1 PULLEY,
60 06626384 12 SHIM, 11 x 17 x 1 DIN988

62 06214784 4 NUT,




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
29 DRIVE - DRIVE SHAFT

742MMO0MIEDT




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT

29 DRIVE - DRIVE SHAFT

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 20338217 1 SHAFT,

5 20338225 1 HOUSING, BEARING,

6 03015354 1 COVER, CAP,

7 02845951 1 SPROCKET, DRIVEN, 13Z

8 03671816 2 BEARING ASSY, 6207-RS DIN625 LE

9 06214784 8 NUT,

10 06453170 2 CIRCLIP,

13 03501078 1 KEY, BUCKET TOOTHRT, A6 x 6 x 28 DIN6885
15 21428603 1 WASHER, 11x50x5 ST

17 06344254 5 SCREW,

19 03617056 1 NIPPLE, LUBE, AM8 x 1 DIN71412

27 20338065 1 RING,

28 06344020 8 SCREW,




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
30 DRIVE - SLIP CLUTCH, FEED AUGER (741ME/742ME)

11
511 o % "o
~ xm,@ ~
11 " 4 A
-
101““{%5@3 PR e |
4400 5
AP Z203 ¢
RN |

4 060

741_/510/9803




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
30 DRIVE - SLIP CLUTCH, FEED AUGER (741ME/742ME)

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 03900733 1 CLUTCH, 90,9762,4900.0/3

2 06625736 14 SHIM, 42 x 52 x 1 DIN988

3 06450440 1 CIRCLIP,

4 06803272 1 CHAIN (AGRICULTURE), 16B-1 x 118E DIN8187

8 20303215 1 SPROCKET, DRIVEN,

9 20303231 2 PLATE,

10 06450498 1 CIRCLIP,

11 06655122 8 SHIM, 22 x 32 x 1 DIN988




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
32 DRIVE - CHAIN TENSIONER, FEED AUGER

“a

EQ23/511/9602




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
32 DRIVE - CHAIN TENSIONER, FEED AUGER

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 20303168 1 CLAMP,

7 20303215 1 SPROCKET, DRIVEN,

8 20303223 2 WHEEL, IDLER,

9 03671703 2 BEARING ASSY,

11 03237295 1 WASHER, 22 x50 x 8 ST

12 20303231 2 PLATE,

16 06509580 1 WASHER,

17 06214784 2 NUT,

18 06214663 1 NUT,

19 06510654 2 WASHER,

20 06456028 1 WASHER, LOCK, A20 DIN128 FST




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
33 DRIVE - SLIP CLUTCH, REEL

050

741C/850/0803




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
33 DRIVE - SLIP CLUTCH, REEL

Ref Part Number Qty Description
5 03900741 1 CLUTCH, SLIP, 90,9763,4900.4/3
6 31017553 1 SPROCKET, 21Z

7 31013984 1 SPROCKET, DRIVEN, 27Z

10 06608630 8 SHIM, 40 x 50 x 1 DIN988

11 06450914 1 CIRCLIP,

14 21425875 16 WASHER, 18 x 36 x 1

15 06334525 2 SCREW,

16 06562183 1 WASHER, 17 DIN7349 ST

19 06364282 2 BOLT, M16 x 1.5 x 65 ISO8765 8.8
20 31017578 2 WASHER,

22 06838016 1 CHAIN, 12A-1 x 120E DIN8188

35 31017537 1 SPROCKET, 172




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
34 DRIVE - CHAIN TENSIONER, REEL

741_#553/9605




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
34 DRIVE - CHAIN TENSIONER, REEL

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 31017416 1 CLAMP,

5 20366622 2 SPROCKET, DRIVEN, 13Z 02845871

6 21427772 4 SEAL WASHER,

7 06456028 2 WASHER, LOCK, A20 DIN128 FST

12 06214663 2 NUT,




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
36 GUARD

741 CIa00/9803




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT

36 GUARD

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 31092225 1 GUARD, |

2 31092233 1 GUARD,r

4 06340773 19 SCREW,

5 06214776 19 NUT, M8/10-A3C 1S04032
6 06509900 25 WASHER,

9 20304747 2 PLATE,

10 06343768 2 SCREW,

11 06214784 2 NUT,

14 31013670 1 GUARD,

16 06344020 8 SCREW,

17 06509580 8 WASHER,

21 06700916 2 SPRING, TENSION, B4 x 28 x 40AA VERZINKT
23 31017617 1 PLATE, COVER,

27 20304152 2 CAP,

30 31092828 1 SUPPORT, |

31 06341243 8 SCREW,

33 06116155 4 NUT, M8 DIN6925 8

35 31092852 1 SUPPORT,r

39 02034470 2 LOCK, KV500-01

40 31092756 1 CAP,




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
37 FILE SHOE

4010

T41_/650/9803




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
37 FILE SHOE

Ref Part Number Qty

Description

1 20338258 2 PLATE,

4 06072786 4 SCREW, AM10 x 25 DIN963 4.8

5 06214003 4 NUT,

8 20303850 2 PIN, LOCK,

9 04010027 2 PIN, LOCK, 10 x 50 [HNL.DIN11023
11 20338266 1 SHEET,

14 20304361 2 CLAMP,

15 20303762 2 CLAMP,




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT

38 ADAPTER (MENGELE) - FRAME (741ME/742ME)

742M{710/9802

B-B
11
— |
| 26,28,33 g \.
|
. [714p] e - 50
i 7 | ‘1 ’ 51
b ! = , _1.
i - 1 - ig:ig ~_ : ‘\ i/ 52
= ‘ 26,27,28 Jl .
Hrers: a4 e
' H E 4. " 39 i
38,45 -
23 25 55,56




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
38 ADAPTER (MENGELE) - FRAME (741ME/742ME)

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 36200330 1 FRAME,

2 36200000 1 YOKE, LINKAGE,

6 06567018 1 WASHER, 17 DIN6340

7 06349636 1 SCREW,

9 03001381 1 COUPLING, 6775-42-01/710

11 07869392 2 PIN, LARGE, BESTELL-NR. 14--85

13 06735050 1 SPRING, TENSION, C14 x 85 x 36 VERZINKT
14 31071952 1 ADAPTER, u

15 31070365 1 ADAPTER,

16 97006171 1 SCREW, M20 x 200 I1SO4017 8.8

17 06214044 2 NUT,

18 36200410 1 PIN, LARGE,

19 06403731 2 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER),

23 31095035 1 SHAFT, 2

25 03435452 2 BEARING ASSY, FY35KG

26 06346891 12 SCREW,

27 06577011 8 PLATE, LOCKING, M12

28 06214278 13 NUT,

33 06562038 4 WASHER, 13 DIN7349 ST

34 06347378 1 SCREW,

38 31095043 1 SPROCKET, 1

39 06450801 2 CIRCLIP,

40 06838032 1 CHAIN (AGRICULTURE), 16B-1 x 49E+L DIN8187
45 31095076 1 DRIVE SPROCKET, 2

46 06838024 1 CHAIN (AGRICULTURE), 16B-1 x 59E+L DIN8187
50 36200451 1 PROTECTOR, 10.5 DIN463 ST

51 06462700 4 WASHER,

52 06343567 4 SCREW,

55 31020292 2 CONTACT,

56 97036572 2 SPLIT PIN/SAFETY PIN, 3.2 DIN11024

57 97006158 1 SCREW, M20 x 80/8.8-A3C 1S04017




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
39 ADAPTER (MENGELE) - INTERMEDIATE BEARING (741ME/742ME)

2 3 4

""ﬁﬁﬁ‘"

v PP

E.ﬁ'.iﬁ!iﬁ"
J!iﬂ S

742M/7 1415803




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
39 ADAPTER (MENGELE) - INTERMEDIATE BEARING (741ME/742ME)

Ref Part Number Qty

Description

1 36200484 1 HOUSING, BEARING,

2 31095027 1 SHAFT,1

3 03671816 2 BEARING ASSY, 6207-RS DIN625 LE
4 06450801 3 CIRCLIP,

6 31095043 1 SPROCKET,




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
40 ADAPTER (MENGELE) - CROSSBAR (741ME/742ME)

/ O
g ]
P *

|| B
N g
£ -
,'F_:'-f (ft‘?\

|
gl

4720

\
gl
A

a2
i
8y
18}

TAZM/T20/8808




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
40 ADAPTER (MENGELE) - CROSSBAR (741ME/742ME)

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 36201106 2 SUPPORT,

2 03613823 4 ROLLER, PWKR 80.2 RS

3 36200113 4 SPACER,

4 06216062 4 NUT, M30x 1.51S08673 8

5 36203751 4 PIN,

6 06402747 8 PIN, SPLIT (COTTER),




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
41 ADAPTER (MENGELE) - GUIDE (741ME/742ME)

—rt b |

<30 || '

[ 4

T42M/730/9702




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
41 ADAPTER (MENGELE) - GUIDE (741ME/742ME)

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 31095211 1 GUIDE,

2 31095228 2 GUIDE,

3 06352502 2 SCREW, M20 x 75 1S04017 8.8

4 31095260 2 WASHER,

5 06242144 2 NUT, M20 DIN6925 8




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
42 UNIVERSAL DRIVE SHAFT (741ME/742ME

400

741MF3002/9803




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
42 UNIVERSAL DRIVE SHAFT (741ME/742ME

Ref Part Number Qty

Description

14 03005088 1 SHAFT, PTO, W W2300-SD15-810-OVH/1




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
44 DECALS

1 A —

1 'i CE._:) E-;EE-;-lliinH . ':E} h";:'.l Lil rplrlél:.'l !

"
h“\_ By | s iy T L il S
II'- e Ty LS

(8 iy :.’.L;l._.“., L] fg} .,:t.-.-a.-?ﬁ.-

RS . T AL LI TN

[ QU T T ool A Wy
W - @l"?"}' o mk g
e T L] e e
P I T Y Tlim Mapla iy b,
wrr gl ll.rll:rlq'ﬁri'lﬂ
WL RN ] —— 1

|:h|.:p u g Arlh W [ FENTREEE —YEE T
VT Tyl bl 17 E’_....—_..J.....l..
cldwlospe 1T - A e J -
L U w4

11

741Ma010/9803




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT

44 DECALS

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 09164705 2 DECAL, A80 x 150

7 09168147 2 ADHESIVE,

8 09161751 1 ADHESIVE,

9 09164633 4 DECAL, 100 x 50/W

11 09164738 1 DECAL, D80 x 150




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
45 ACCESSORY COMPONENTS, KNIVES

T41_f9T0 /9805




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
45 ACCESSORY COMPONENTS, KNIVES

Ref Part Number Qty Description

2 20313692 1 HOOK,
6 09611697 1 WRENCH, ADJUSTING, 13 DIN894




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
46 REFLECTOR

741 _/9910/9608




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
46 REFLECTOR

Ref Part Number Qty

Description

1 04002984 6 REFLECTOR, rd, ge, D=60
5 06019820 6 SCREW, M5 x 16 DIN85 4.8
6 06213478 6 NUT, M5/8-A3C 1SO4032




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
47 FRONT CARRIAGE

TOBO P

7 42MITRN1Q/9B03




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT

47 FRONT CARRIAGE

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 20312667 1 PIVOT,

3 20534237 1 DRAWBAR, Cl

4 31019491 1 SUPPORT,

8 20312417 2 PIN,

9 20312618 1 RING,

10 20312763 1 CLAMP,

11 20312634 1 WASHER,

12 06067450 1 EYEBOLT, BM12 x 90 4737

13 20534028 1 PIN,

14 20313346 2 PLATE, LOCKING,

15 01325297 2 SLEEVE, A50/60 x 40 6558/03 HGW2088

16 06113193 1 NUT, BM12 DIN6330 6

19 06346537 4 SCREW,

20 04000468 2 PIN, LOCK, KD 11 x 45 GALV.VERZ. DIN11023
22 06302253 1 SCREW,

23 06213871 UAR NUT,

24 06402747
45 06703412

UAR PIN, SPLIT (COTTER),

1

SPRING, TENSION, C8 x 40 x 16A1




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
48 FRONT AXLE

Z411 P

47010

Teag/TO12/9603




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT

48 FRONT AXLE

Ref Part Number Qty Description
2 20312796 1 AXLE, FRONT,

3 20085784 2 HUB,

4 20085792 6 SEAL WASHER,

5 03651363 4 BEARING ASSY, 6007 DIN625
6 20312802 2 SEAL,

7 02800490 2 COVER,

8 06450801 2 CIRCLIP,

9 06453074 4 CIRCLIP,

24 07638145 10 RHEOSTAT, AM14 x 1.5x 41
25 06111560 10 NUT, A14 DIN74361 8




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
49 FULL FLOATING AXLE

Z411 P

TOEC P

ToaafTO22/E801




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT

49 FULL FLOATING AXLE

Ref Part Number Qty Description
3 20085784 1 HUB,

4 20085792 3 SEAL WASHER,

5 03651363 2 BEARING ASSY, 6007 DIN625
6 20312802 1 SEAL,

7 02800490 1 COVER,

8 06450801 1 CIRCLIP,

9 06453074 2 CIRCLIP,

10 20534622 1 AXLE-SHAFT,

24 07638145 5 RHEOSTAT, AM14 x 1.5x 41
25 06111560 5 NUT, A14 DIN74361 8




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
50 REAR CARRIAGE

740M/TOB0/AB0S




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT

50 REAR CARRIAGE

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 31019547 1 FRAME,

4 20313338 1 TENSIONER,

8 20313065 1 ROD, THREADED,

18 06113835 1 LINKBLOCK, SPM16 DIN1480

20 06606050 1 HANDLE, N125 DIN99

23 06305633 2 SCREW,

24 06214003 4 NUT,

34 20534245 1 EYEBOLT,




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
51 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

110

107,108,109 S~

7420 Ta80/R509




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT

51 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

Ref Part Number Qty

Description

26 04022746
27 06019820
28 06213478
29 07067706
30 07067714
31 07024794
33 21427450
46 06006543
65 03929833
77 07076282
105 07076305
106 07067747
107 06332058
108 06454975
109 06215086
110 07067683
111 07071487
112 06004002
114 07069900

BN ONMNNMNNRPRPRPRPRPONDREREREROMDN

REFLECTOR, rt, OHNE BEFESTIG.
SCREW, M5 x 16 DIN85 4.8

NUT, M5/8-A3C 1ISO4032

LIGHT, TAIL, r, 2SD

LIGHT, TAIL, I, 2SD

BULB, P21W-12V DIN72601
WASHER, 9x 20 x 3
SCREW, AM5 x 25 DIN84 4.8
HARNESS, WIRE, 02 127856 6
HARNESS, 12M

CABLE, 4741A-A8600:105A

LAMP,

SCREW,

WASHER, LOCK, A4 DIN128 FST

NUT,

BULB, R10W-12V VPE 10STK DIN72601
CONNECTION, 8KW044022-003 ISOLIERT VPE 1
SCREW, AM5 x 16 DIN84 4.8

CABLE, 120 x 4.8 TSL-120-S/C




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
52 WHEEL WEDGE

7060

97

101,102

742MIT900/960S




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT

52 WHEEL WEDGE

Ref Part Number Qty Description
97 04009154 1 WHEEL CHOCK, F46 DIN76051

101 06340773 4 SCREW,

102 06213871 4 NUT,




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT

T
N
>
N
]
St
Ny
N | 3,10
[
[
R
[~
2 N 0
»&1\
e - 78
N .
. SHEA
4 S AEE AT
N )

ZTAFfZ203/9G0%




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT

53 SLIP CLUTCH

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 31016858 1 CLUTCH, PRESSURE PLATE, 03,225,20369.4/2
2 20742236 1 CLUTCH, PRESSURE PLATE, 05,225,62200.4/4
3 31016825 1 SPROCKET, DRIVEN, 57Z 15,473,30100.0/4

4 20303393 3 WASHER, 04,125,00391.5/4

5 06229653 2 NUT, M5720601349

6 03675354 1 ROLLER, M5620701016

7 31016841 1 FACING, CLUTCH, 04,225,03590./4

8 06432375 1 RIVET, B5x22 ST DIN7338 M5

9 20742277 1 LINING, CLUTCH, 05,230,40300

10 31016833 1 SPROCKET, DRIVEN, 05,473,30100




ZTAF/Z204/9803

__'iu

_i

s

AT NN ST |

lf,).f..

B R e e

741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
54 FREE ENGINE SLIP CLUTCH

J/r.f,.f. rf

/'.-"

Vo

,;i,..
Pl

.rrj.... b ,..J.__./r-. Fﬁrﬂ.

I




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
54 FREE ENGINE SLIP CLUTCH

Ref Part Number Qty Description
1 31017223 1 CLUTCH, PRESSURE PLATE, 05,235,60600.2/2
2 20742236 1 CLUTCH, PRESSURE PLATE, 05,225,62200.4/4
3 31017256 1 SPROCKET, DRIVEN, 57Z 15,335,10100.7/4

4 20303393 3 WASHER, 04,125,00391.5/4

5 06229653 2 NUT, M5720601349

6 03675354 1 ROLLER, M5620701016

12 31017127 1 ROLLER, 22,185,00329.7/4

13 31017192 1 PAWL, k,19,048,23200.6/4

14 06735934 1 SPRING, TENSION, M5771285397

15 06451031 1 CIRCLIP, 48 0-471

16 03617056 1 NIPPLE, LUBE, AM8 x 1 DIN71412




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
56 TIRES (21X4TL)

ZTAF 2411 /8802




741ME FORAGE CUTTER UNIT
56 TIRES (21X4TL)

Ref Part Number Qty Description

1 04022754 1 RIM, 4Jx 13H-C15
2 01400813 1 TIRE, RUBBER, 21 x 4 6506
3 04022762 1 VALVE, PNEUMATIC, k, SNAP-IN D=11.5









